

**SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD PROTECTION WALL ADJACENT TO RABAN PUKUR, MOUZA:- USHARDIHI,
JL NO-127, & PLOT NO-1326 (FROM OWN FUND)**

sl. No	Description of item	no.	L	B	H	qty	total qty	unit	rate	amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches.. P-01, It-02a						33.548	cum	119.27	4001.27
2	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand ... P-2, Item-4b						5.591	cum	572.55	3201.13
3	Earthwork in filling in foundation trenches P-2, It-5a						3.355	cum	77.54	260.15
4	A. Single layer brick flat soling P-12, It-01						37.275	sqm	266	9915.15
5	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4)						6.354	cum	4371.83	27778.61
6	Birick work.. In foundation and plith p-30, it-22/a						47.089	cum	4198.04	197681.51
7	Hire and labour charges of shuttering...A. without staging p-27, it-12/f						18.280	sqm	99	1809.72
8	Reinforcement for reeinforced concrete p-27, it-15/a/i/II						0.837	MT	53015.07	44373.61
9	Plasteringwith (1:6), 15 mm th p-164, it-2/i/c						120.895	sqm	132.54	16023.42
10	B. net cement punning P-166, it-8						120.895	sqm	32.74	3958.10
									Net Total:- Rs.	309002.67
									Add for GST @ 12.00%	37080.32
									Cost of civil works excluding labour welfare cess	346082.99
									add for Labour welfare cess @1%	3460.83
									Cost of civil works including labour welfare cess	349543.82
									Grand Total:- Rs.	349543.82

Unless otherwise mentioned all the rate & nomenclature collected from PWD(bldg) sch, w.e.f 01.11.2017

Executive Officer
Illambazar Panchayat Samity